
Team standings
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Holiday and Tournament season is in full swing!!! Don't miss out on the fun!
If you have equipment issues, call the service line 800-686-1641 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

Appreciation tournament this weekend!
Indiana State, BCA Vegas, Great Lakes and Valley Vegas are open for registration! You can get your entries in at the
Appreciation Tournament. Or go into the J&S Electronics Pool Leagues and Events Media Album "Upcoming Event
Signups" and get all your info, and links to get signed up.

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Do Something Cool 65.5 2771 225 88 330 105 8.40 22 0
2 We Got Lucky 55.0 2666 206 88 330 124 8.08 9 0
3 Racks & Balls 54.5 2549 187 88 330 143 7.72 11 0
4 Shape is Overrated 52.5 2536 165 88 330 165 7.68 11 0
5 Empty Glasses 48.5 2632 205 88 330 125 7.98 20 0
6 Grizzly Bears 47.0 2354 178 88 330 152 7.13 13 2
7 Kick Shots 44.0 2492 155 88 330 175 7.55 2 0
8 Nice Rack 44.0 2486 162 88 330 168 7.53 6 1
9 Dude, WTF? 30.0 2430 134 88 330 196 7.36 6 3

10 Team 'Merica 23.5 2397 108 88 330 222 7.26 0 0
11 Chick With Sticks 15.5 2213 75 80 300 225 7.38 0 0
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ERO
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Short, Jessy 8 8.15 489 60 40 20 9 3 20 9 0
Siesel, Shawn 8 9.06 462 51 44 7 11 9 17 10 0
Hilgefort, Bruce 6 8.62 569 66 50 16 21 11 22 10 0
Brunswick, RICHARD (RICK) 5 8.38 352 42 28 14 5 2 14 2 0
Griswold, Greg 5 8.22 444 54 37 17 7 8 18 4 0
Keeler, Rick 5 8.02 505 63 40 23 6 7 21 6 1
King, Jason 5 7.90 308 39 23 16 9 5 13 3 0
BRAUN, JOHN 4 5.98 305 51 24 27 6 2 16 2 0
KELLER, NATHAN 4 8.22 493 60 38 22 5 4 20 5 0
Limon, Miguel 4 8.48 509 60 42 18 7 3 20 7 0
Free, Mike 3 7.89 450 57 37 20 6 2 19 6 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 3 7.20 475 66 31 35 6 1 22 3 2
BEARE, BRUCE 2 7.87 496 63 42 21 13 3 21 8 1
Burch, Josh 2 7.93 452 57 36 21 8 3 19 4 0
CHANEY, RICHARD 2 7.45 313 42 25 17 9 2 14 3 0
Hilyard, Frederick 2 7.49 427 57 34 23 10 3 19 7 1
Ivey, Ted 2 8.25 297 36 24 12 13 4 12 5 0
Massingale, James 2 8.21 542 66 45 21 8 6 22 7 0
McEowen, Scott 2 7.67 506 66 38 28 4 5 22 6 0
Steele, Jerry 2 7.58 250 33 18 15 3 3 11 2 0
Watkins, Travis 2 8.12 414 51 32 19 7 3 17 4 0
Brunswick, Ron Ron 1 7.60 365 48 27 21 6 0 16 3 0
Coburn, Sam 1 7.13 449 63 30 33 7 1 21 3 0
Coffey, Josh 1 7.88 260 33 19 14 6 2 11 3 0
Gearheart, Charles (Jim) 1 6.60 317 48 16 32 5 1 16 1 0
Harris, Chad 1 7.94 262 33 22 11 6 2 11 4 0
Helmandollar, Jon 1 6.73 343 51 21 30 5 2 17 2 0
Hoel, Kyle 1 8.15 318 39 27 12 8 2 13 6 0
MUHAMMAD, MICHAEL 1 8.21 197 24 13 11 4 1 8 1 0
MYERS, Matthew 1 7.69 277 36 21 15 7 1 12 3 0
Neeland, Daryl 1 7.63 481 63 37 26 6 3 21 5 0
Paul, Nick 1 8.13 122 15 8 7 3 1 5 1 0
REINEKE, MAX 1 7.90 498 63 37 26 7 2 21 3 0
Sawmiller, Kevin 1 7.37 221 30 16 14 4 3 10 2 0
Skinner, Ty 1 8.20 418 51 33 18 7 3 17 5 0
Slaven, Justin 1 7.20 216 30 17 13 4 1 10 2 0
SMITH, BOB 1 6.63 318 48 20 28 4 0 16 2 0
Smith, DAVID 1 7.59 478 63 31 32 6 1 21 2 0
Voisard, Ron 1 6.90 207 30 13 17 5 1 10 1 0
Walter, Steve 1 7.18 366 51 23 28 3 1 17 3 1
WARD II, RICKY 1 8.83 212 24 19 5 8 1 8 4 0
Wilson, Dave 1 7.33 462 63 31 32 4 2 21 1 0
Zielonka, Bryon 1 7.29 328 45 24 21 5 4 15 2 0
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10-0
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Hilgefort, Bruce 11 8.62 569 66 50 16 21 6 22 10 0
Siesel, Shawn 9 9.06 462 51 44 7 11 8 17 10 0
Griswold, Greg 8 8.22 444 54 37 17 7 5 18 4 0
Keeler, Rick 7 8.02 505 63 40 23 6 5 21 6 1
Massingale, James 6 8.21 542 66 45 21 8 2 22 7 0
King, Jason 5 7.90 308 39 23 16 9 5 13 3 0
McEowen, Scott 5 7.67 506 66 38 28 4 2 22 6 0
Mote, Phil 5 7.44 424 57 29 28 4 0 19 1 0
Arthur, Daniel 4 7.44 357 48 25 23 6 0 16 2 0
Ivey, Ted 4 8.25 297 36 24 12 13 2 12 5 0
KELLER, NATHAN 4 8.22 493 60 38 22 5 4 20 5 0
Zielonka, Bryon 4 7.29 328 45 24 21 5 1 15 2 0
BEARE, BRUCE 3 7.87 496 63 42 21 13 2 21 8 1
Burch, Josh 3 7.93 452 57 36 21 8 2 19 4 0
Hilyard, Frederick 3 7.49 427 57 34 23 10 2 19 7 1
Limon, Miguel 3 8.48 509 60 42 18 7 4 20 7 0
Moser, Jeremy 3 7.36 265 36 20 16 8 0 12 3 0
Neeland, Daryl 3 7.63 481 63 37 26 6 1 21 5 0
Sawmiller, Kevin 3 7.37 221 30 16 14 4 1 10 2 0
Short, Jessy 3 8.15 489 60 40 20 9 8 20 9 0
Skinner, Ty 3 8.20 418 51 33 18 7 1 17 5 0
Steele, Jerry 3 7.58 250 33 18 15 3 2 11 2 0
Watkins, Travis 3 8.12 414 51 32 19 7 2 17 4 0
BRAUN, JOHN 2 5.98 305 51 24 27 6 4 16 2 0
Brunswick, RICHARD (RICK) 2 8.38 352 42 28 14 5 5 14 2 0
CHANEY, RICHARD 2 7.45 313 42 25 17 9 2 14 3 0
Coffey, Josh 2 7.88 260 33 19 14 6 1 11 3 0
Day, Christopher 2 5.11 46 9 3 6 2 0 3 0 0
Free, Mike 2 7.89 450 57 37 20 6 3 19 6 0
Guffey, Jon 2 8.17 392 48 30 18 8 0 16 6 0
Harris, Chad 2 7.94 262 33 22 11 6 1 11 4 0
Helmandollar, Jon 2 6.73 343 51 21 30 5 1 17 2 0
Hoel, Kyle 2 8.15 318 39 27 12 8 1 13 6 0
REINEKE, MAX 2 7.90 498 63 37 26 7 1 21 3 0
Wilson, Dave 2 7.33 462 63 31 32 4 1 21 1 0
CARPENTER, WANDA 1 5.44 310 57 13 44 2 0 19 0 0
Coburn, Sam 1 7.13 449 63 30 33 7 1 21 3 0
Drummond, Amy 1 6.46 407 63 24 39 7 0 21 2 0
Gearheart, Charles (Jim) 1 6.60 317 48 16 32 5 1 16 1 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.26 479 66 30 36 8 0 22 4 0
Lambert, Jack 1 6.67 280 42 16 26 3 0 14 1 0
Lenhart, Jamie 1 5.83 315 54 10 44 3 0 18 0 0
Meyer, Sissy 1 5.53 365 66 15 51 4 0 22 1 0
MUHAMMAD, MICHAEL 1 8.21 197 24 13 11 4 1 8 1 0
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10-0
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

MYERS, Matthew 1 7.69 277 36 21 15 7 1 12 3 0
Neth, Angela 1 6.96 355 51 20 31 3 0 17 1 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 1 7.20 475 66 31 35 6 3 22 3 2
OVERS, CHAD 1 7.21 173 24 13 11 3 0 8 1 0
Paul, Nick 1 8.13 122 15 8 7 3 1 5 1 0
Simonson, Dan 1 5.61 101 18 9 9 5 0 6 1 0
Slaven, Justin 1 7.20 216 30 17 13 4 1 10 2 0
Smith, DAVID 1 7.59 478 63 31 32 6 1 21 2 0
Voisard, Ron 1 6.90 207 30 13 17 5 1 10 1 0
Walter, Steve 1 7.18 366 51 23 28 3 1 17 3 1
WARD II, RICKY 1 8.83 212 24 19 5 8 1 8 4 0
Wolford, Clint 1 6.60 297 45 16 29 4 0 15 1 0

Team players

2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Chick With Sticks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

33 Angela Neth 6.96 355 51 20 31 3 -1.039215683937070 1 0 5.92 1 17
43 Bonnie Marlow 5.56 317 57 14 43 6 -3.421052694320680 0 0 2.14 1 19
44 Jamie Lenhart 5.83 315 54 10 44 3 -3.259259223937990 1 0 2.57 0 18
47 WANDA CARPENTER 5.44 310 57 13 44 2 -3.385964870452880 1 0 2.05 0 19
50 Amy Hilyard 5.86 299 51 12 39 1 -2.843137264251710 0 0 3.02 1 17
74 Ashley Rains 5.39 97 18 1 17 1 -4.444444656372070 0 0 0.94 0 6
76 JACKIE MASON 7.08 85 12 5 7 2 -0.8333333134651180 0 0 6.25 0 4
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Team players
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Do Something Cool

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

3 Miguel Limon 8.48 509 60 42 18 7 2.566666603088384 3 0 11.12 7 20
14 Shawn Siesel 9.06 462 51 44 7 11 5.117647171020518 9 0 14.33 10 17
25 Travis Watkins 8.12 414 51 32 19 7 2.176470518112182 3 0 10.33 4 17
30 Ron Brunswick Ron 7.60 365 48 27 21 6 0.6041666865348821 0 0 8.23 3 16
34 RICHARD (RICK) Brunswick 8.38 352 42 28 14 5 2.833333253860475 2 0 11.33 2 14
61 ZAC STRANGE 7.97 239 30 20 10 4 1.766666650772090 0 0 9.73 3 10
66 RICKY WARD II 8.83 212 24 19 5 8 3.333333253860471 1 0 12.21 4 8
68 MICHAEL MUHAMMAD 8.21 197 24 13 11 4 1.5 1 1 0 9.75 1 8

Dude, WTF?

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

13 BOBBY NEVERGALL 7.20 475 66 31 35 6 -0.166666671633723 1 2 7.08 3 22
28 Steve Walter 7.18 366 51 23 28 3 -0.8039215803146361 1 1 6.39 3 17
36 Elizabeth (Liz) Wittung 6.47 330 51 18 33 4 -2 0 0 0 4.47 1 17
42 Charles (Jim) Gearheart 6.60 317 48 16 32 5 -1.666666626930241 1 0 4.96 1 16
59 Josh Coffey 7.88 260 33 19 14 6 0.6363636255264281 2 0 8.55 3 11
62 Jim Shaw 6.85 226 33 13 20 4 -1.242424249649050 0 0 5.61 0 11
65 Alexa Marlow 6.00 216 36 9 27 3 -2.916666746139530 0 0 3.08 0 12
77 Bill Beam 6.00 72 12 5 7 2 -1.916666626930240 0 0 4.08 0 4

Empty Glasses

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

6 MAX REINEKE 7.90 498 63 37 26 7 1.015873074531561 2 0 8.94 3 21
9 Jessy Short 8.15 489 60 40 20 9 2.450000047683728 3 0 10.73 9 20

16 Josh Burch 7.93 452 57 36 21 8 1.438596487045292 3 0 9.4 4 19
17 Mike Free 7.89 450 57 37 20 6 2.017543792724613 2 0 9.96 6 19
48 Jason King 7.90 308 39 23 16 9 1.410256385803225 5 0 9.44 3 13
58 Timothy Schaffer 7.88 260 33 20 13 5 1.545454502105710 0 0 9.42 4 11
71 Nick Paul 8.13 122 15 8 7 3 1.200000047683721 1 0 9.4 1 5
78 Gregg Sewell 7.83 47 6 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 8.83 1 2
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Team players
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Grizzly Bears

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

5 Rick Keeler 8.02 505 63 40 23 6 1.936507940292365 7 1 10.03 6 21
7 BRUCE BEARE 7.87 496 63 42 21 13 1.571428537368772 3 1 9.48 8 21

38 Jimmy Christian 7.27 327 45 22 23 5 -0.06666667014360430 0 0 7.2 2 15
49 JOHN BRAUN 5.98 305 51 24 27 6 -0.8823529481887824 2 0 5.18 2 16
57 Chad Harris 7.94 262 33 22 11 6 2.090909004211431 2 0 10.06 4 11
64 Justin Slaven 7.20 216 30 17 13 4 0.6333333253860471 1 0 7.87 2 10
73 Dan Simonson 5.61 101 18 9 9 5 -1.277777791023250 1 0 4.33 1 6
85 Jason Block 2.11 19 9 1 8 1 -7.444444656372070 0 0 -5.33 0 3

Kick Shots

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

12 DAVID Smith 7.59 478 63 31 32 6 -0.04761904850602151 1 0 7.56 2 21
21 Phil Mote 7.44 424 57 29 28 4 0.5438596606254580 5 0 7.98 1 19
32 Daniel Arthur 7.44 357 48 25 23 6 0.4166666567325590 4 0 7.85 2 16
35 Jon Helmandollar 6.73 343 51 21 30 5 -1.098039269447331 2 0 5.65 2 17
52 Clint Wolford 6.60 297 45 16 29 4 -1.688888907432560 1 0 4.91 1 15
56 Jeremy Moser 7.36 265 36 20 16 8 0.3055555522441860 3 0 7.67 3 12
69 Chris Magato 6.93 187 27 13 14 3 -0.5555555820465090 0 0 6.37 2 9

Nice Rack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

11 Robert Hilyard 7.26 479 66 30 36 8 -0.4090909063816070 1 0 6.85 4 22
15 Dave Wilson 7.33 462 63 31 32 4 -0.2222222238779071 2 0 7.13 1 21
18 Sam Coburn 7.13 449 63 30 33 7 -0.4444444477558141 1 0 6.7 3 21
20 Frederick Hilyard 7.49 427 57 34 23 10 0.7894737124443052 3 1 8.32 7 19
46 RICHARD CHANEY 7.45 313 42 25 17 9 0.7380952239036562 2 0 8.24 3 14
79 Christopher Day 5.11 46 9 3 6 2 -2.333333253860470 2 0 2.78 0 3

Racks & Balls

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

1 Bruce Hilgefort 8.62 569 66 50 16 21 3.545454502105716 11 0 12.26 10 22
2 James Massingale 8.21 542 66 45 21 8 2.257575750350952 6 0 10.5 7 22
4 Scott McEowen 7.67 506 66 38 28 4 1.303030252456672 5 0 9 6 22

10 Daryl Neeland 7.63 481 63 37 26 6 0.6507936716079711 3 0 8.3 5 21
31 Sissy Meyer 5.53 365 66 15 51 4 -3.439393997192380 1 0 2.09 1 22
82 CHAD WHITMORE 8.67 26 3 2 1 2 2.666666746139530 0 0 11.33 0 1
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Team players
2022-23 Fall Tri County North

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

19 Greg Griswold 8.22 444 54 37 17 7 2.5 5 8 0 10.81 4 18
37 Bryon Zielonka 7.29 328 45 24 21 5 0.3555555641651151 4 0 7.67 2 15
40 BOB SMITH 6.63 318 48 20 28 4 -1.520833373069761 0 0 5.12 2 16
41 Travis Miller 7.07 318 45 19 26 4 -0.9333333373069760 0 0 6.13 1 15
53 Jack Lambert 6.67 280 42 16 26 3 -1.452380895614620 1 0 5.21 1 14
60 Jerry Steele 7.58 250 33 18 15 3 0.6363636255264282 3 0 8.27 2 11
63 Kevin Sawmiller 7.37 221 30 16 14 4 0.7666666507720951 3 0 8.17 2 10
67 Ron Voisard 6.90 207 30 13 17 5 -0.7333333492279051 1 0 6.2 1 10

Team 'Merica

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

22 BILL REAM 7.40 422 57 31 26 10 -0.1228070184588430 0 0 7.28 4 19
24 Jason Barnes 6.59 415 63 21 42 3 -1.793650746345520 0 0 4.79 0 21
26 Amy Drummond 6.46 407 63 24 39 7 -1.539682507514950 1 0 4.92 2 21
29 Brandon Ream 5.81 366 63 15 48 3 -3.333333253860470 0 0 2.48 0 21
45 Kyle Drummond 4.76 314 66 8 58 2 -4.787878990173340 0 0 -0.03 0 22
75 Justin Nielson 5.93 89 15 6 9 4 -2.133333444595340 0 0 3.8 1 5
80 Matthew Auflick 10.00 30 3 3 0 3 4.333333492279050 0 0 14.33 1 1

We Got Lucky

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

8 NATHAN KELLER 8.22 493 60 38 22 5 2.033333301544194 4 0 10.32 5 20
23 Ty Skinner 8.20 418 51 33 18 7 2.039215803146361 3 0 10.25 5 17
27 Jon Guffey 8.17 392 48 30 18 8 1.75 0 2 0 9.92 6 16
39 Kyle Hoel 8.15 318 39 27 12 8 2.051282167434691 2 0 10.23 6 13
51 Ted Ivey 8.25 297 36 24 12 13 2.472222328186042 4 0 10.78 5 12
54 Matthew MYERS 7.69 277 36 21 15 7 0.8611111044883731 1 0 8.58 3 12
55 Mike Skinner 7.44 268 36 20 16 7 0.1388888955116270 0 0 7.58 3 12
70 CHAD OVERS 7.21 173 24 13 11 3 0.08333333581686020 1 0 7.29 1 8
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